MORIN
Morin series S actuator
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� MORMC-0024-US-1305
Stainless steel spring return and double acting pneumatic
quarter-turn actuators
Output torques to 240,000 lb.in.
Features and benefits
• 	�Innovative stainless steel construction

Replace ‘U’ with ‘M’ in order number designation
(refer to page 6).
How to order
1.	 Double acting example:
	 Air supply: 80 psig
	 Break torque: 7,200 lb.in.
	 S-072U-D000
	 S: 	 Series
	 072: 	 Model number
	 U: 	 UNC mounting threads
	 D000: 	 Double acting
2.	 Spring return example:
	 Air supply: 80 psig
	 Ending torque: 12,950 lb.in.
	 Fail rotation: Clockwise
	 S-370U-S080
	 S:	 Series
	 370:	 Model number
	 U:	 UNC mounting threads
	 S080: 	 Spring set
3.	� For all spring return models:
• �Use air pressure to determine
spring set.
	 • �All spring sets ending with “0” fail
clockwise (40, 50, 60, etc.).
	 • �All spring sets ending with “1” fail
counterclockwise (41, 51, 61, etc.).
Actuator model
S – 	Stainless steel
Actuator size
Model code based on approx. torque
symmetrical double acting at 80 psig
003	 072	 575
006	 100	 740
012	 135	 1150
023	 210	 1480
036	 270	 2380
046	 370
050	 420
Interface bolting
U – 	UNC mounting threads
M – 	Metric mounting threads
Function
D – 	Double acting
S – 	Spring return
Configurations
Spring code denotes air pressure divided by 10 where spring force gives
the same spring end torque as air end torque using symmetric yoke.
00 – No spring (double acting)
04 – 40 pound spring
05 – 50 pound spring
06 – 60 pound spring
Etc.	 See Morin Torque Book (MORMC-0333) for available springs
Spring return failure rotation
0 – No spring (double acting OR actuator rotates clockwise on loss of air)
1 – Actuator rotates counterclockwise on loss of air
Option
(blank) – No options (standard configuration)
Note: �Some codes can be used in combination.
Indicate by stacking “ separated by “-”. Consult your sales representative for possible
combinations.
Morin series S actuator
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice� page 14
Model numbering
	 S	 -	 270	 U	 -	 D	 00	 0	 -	 JSO
Stainless steel control monitors and transmitters*
Touch set cams in all control monitors are hand adjustable, spring loaded and self-locking providing